1
AD4I240038G17-BSSB
8GB：1024M x 64
ADATA Technology Corp.
Memory Module Data Sheet
DDR4-2400(CL17) 260-pin
SO-DIMM(W) 8GB
Based on 8Gb Samsung B-Die

AD4I240038G17-BSSB
8GB：1024M x 64
Ordering Information：
Die Version
BRAND A=A Die       M =M Die
AD= ADATA B=B Die       E = E Die
C=C Die       N = N Die
Module MODE D=D Die       Q = Q Die
1= DDR                 4= DDR4 F =F Die       P = P Die
2= DDR2 G=G Die
3= DDR3 H=H Die
D= DDR3L J =J Die
MODULE TYPE K=K Die
A=VLP SO-DIMM M= Micro-DIMM Z=Don't Care
B= ECC SO-DIMM R= R-DIMM         (IPC/Server)
C= VLP ECC-DIMM S= SO-DIMM    Die Source
D= LR-DIMM U= U-DIMM      PF= PSC
V= VLP R-DIMM      NA= NANYA
F= FB-DIMM X=VLP U-DIMM      HY=HYNIX
I=SO-DIMM(W) Y=VLP ECC      PR=PROMOS
L=LR-DIMM 1.5H     SO-DIMM      EL=ELPIDA
     MI=MICRON
SPEED      SS=SAMSUNG
333= 333MHz 1066= 1066MHz      Z=Don't Care (IPC/Server)
400= 400MHz 1333= 1333MHz
533= 533MHz 1600= 1600MHz
667= 667MHz 1866= 1866MHz
800= 800MHz 2133= 2133MHz
2400= 2400MHz PACKAGE CODE
B= Bulk
COMPONENT CONFIG. CODE R= Retail
A= 64x8 H=32x8 6=4Gbx4 2= Dual-Kit Retail
B= 128x8 I=128x4 (DDP) 3= Tri-Kit Retail
C= 256x8 V=2048x4 J=512x16 S= Single Tray
D= 64x16 W=512x8 7=2048x8 RM= Retail MAC
E= 32x16 X=128x16 BUM= BULK+MAC HS
F= 256x4 Y=1024x4
G= 512x4 3=1024x8 CAS LATENCY
CAPACITY 2= CL2 7= CL7 15=CL15
128M= 128M 4G= 4G 25= CL2.5 8= CL8 17=CL17
256M= 256M 8G= 8G 3= CL3 9= CL9
512M= 512M 16G=16G 4= CL4 10=CL10
1G= 1G 32G=32G 5= CL5 11=CL11
2G= 2G 64G=64G 6= CL6 13=CL13
Server /IPC DRAM Module P/N Decoder
AD 4 I 2400 3 8G 17 - B SS B
E= ECC DIMM